
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031148-2021 

Opportunity

Maritime Transport Depot Expansion

The Mersey Docks and Harbour Company Limited

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-031148

Published: 14 December 2021, 6:06pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

The Mersey Docks and Harbour Company Limited 

Maritime Centre

Liverpool

L21 1LA

Contact

Linda Robinson

Email

Linda.Robinson@peelports.com

Telephone

+44 1519496000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031148-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031148-2021
mailto:Linda.Robinson@peelports.com


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

07438262

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.peelports.com

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/91299

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=41549&B=PEELPORTS

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=41549&B=PEELPORTS

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.6) Main activity

Port-related activities

https://www.peelports.com
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/91299
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=41549&B=PEELPORTS
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=41549&B=PEELPORTS


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Maritime Transport Depot Expansion

Reference number

MDHC/C0091/PRO91/

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Peel Ports are looking to develop a new c10 acre container depot at Hornby Dock at the Port
of Liverpool. The depot expansion covers 3 main components, a main container yard, HGV /
trailer parking and car parking.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £6,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45111000 - Demolition, site preparation and clearance work
45232451 - Drainage and surface works
45233251 - Resurfacing works



Page 4 to 7

45241600 - Installation of port lighting equipment
45340000 - Fencing, railing and safety equipment installation work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD7 - Merseyside

Main site or place of performance

Port of Liverpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The full scope of works is set out in the tender documentation, however the scope
associated with this opportunity is summarised below but not limited to :-

• Full design and build

• Construction of a new two way access road

• Construction of a new container storage area yard

• Resurfacing of HGV parking area

• Demolition and relocation of office block and welfare facilities

• CCTV Installation

• New external lighting regime

• Foul and surface water drainage system

• Removal and installation of new permanent fencing

• Temporary perimeter security fencing

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents



Page 5 to 7

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £6,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

6

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged number of candidates: 5 

Objective criteria for choosing the limited number of candidates: 

   

   

As stated in the procurement documentation, the five highest scoring applicants at PQQ
stage will progress to ITN stage.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 January 2022

Local time

10:30am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales - Technology and Construction Court

7 Rolls Buildings, Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1NL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-17T09:31:57+0100
	TCPDF




